The applicant is Desert Canyons Development LLC, and the representative is 

Curt Gordon. The project will be known as Desert Reflections at Desert Canyons.. Case No. 

2023-PDA-007. (Staff – Mike Hadley) 

2. PRELIMINARY PLAT (PP) Administrative 

A. Consider a request to consider a request for a one hundred forty-two (142) lot preliminary plat 

known as Desert Reflections at Desert Canyons. The property is located easterly along Desert 

Canyons Parkway. The property is 25.06 acres and is zoned PD-R and R-1-12. The applicant is 

Desert Canyons Development LLC, and the representative is Curt Gordon.

[...]

minimum lot size) to PD-R (Planned Development 

Residential) with no conditions. 

Proposed Desert Reflections 

Item 2A Preliminary Plat 

PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA REPORT: 05/09/2023 

Desert Reflections at Desert Canyons 

Case No. 2023-PP-017 

Request: Consider a request for a one hundred forty-two (142) lot preliminary plat known as 
Desert Reflections at Desert Canyons located easterly along Desert Canyons 
Parkway. The property is 25.06 acres and is zoned PD-R (Planned Development 
Residential) & R-1-12 (Single Family Residential 12,000 minimum lot size).